FEBRUARY 2021

INCOME CATEGORY

CDRP Funds
Agency Funds
A. Charlevoix County
B. Emmet County
C. VORP Charlevoix
D. VORP Emmet
E. CDP Charlevoix
E.Fees for Service
F. ACVS Fees
G. SPED Fees
H. Donations
I. Donor Campaign
J. Boyne City High School
K. Theatre Party Petoskey
1. Sponsorships
2. Ticket Sales
3. Other

L. Theatre Party Charlevoix

1. Sponsorships
2. Ticket Sales
3. Other
M. Paper Shredding
N. Reimbursement/Rebate
O. Interest
P. Training
1. 40-Hour
2. 4-Hour
3. 4-Hour
4. 8-Hour
Grants
A. Charlevoix Foundation
B. Petoskey Foundation
TOTAL INCOME

In Kind
A. Accounting Services
B. Volunteer Mediators
C. Volunteer Labor
D. Volunteer Training
E. Mediation Locations
F. Rent
G. Equipment/Supplies
H. Cell Phone
|. Theatre Party Petoskey
J. Theatre Party Charlevoix
J. Paper Shredding
K. Training Locations
L. Mileage
M. GoToMyPC
N. Executive Director

IN KIND INCOME

TOTAL + IN KIND INCOME

MONTH
27,080.17

625.00

1,137.50

500.00

25.76

625.00

29,993.43

3,076.00
160.00

1,500.00

171.44

4,907.44

34,900.87

2021 YTD
27,080.17

9,500.00
8,355.00

1,250.00

8,000.00
2,202.75

1,672.50

51.68

625.00

58,737.10

15,601.00
180.00|

3,000.00

512.98

19,293.98

78,031.08

90,267.25

36,000.00
33,420.00
7,500.00

8,000.00
8,500.00
1,500.00
2,400.00

7,500.00

5,500.00
2,000.00
500.00

0.00/
0.00
0.00
2,500.00

300.00

2,000.00

150.00

208,037.25

400.00
100,800.00

300.00
3,500.00
15,600.00
100.00
1,695.00
3,000.00

500.00
250.00
350.00
500.00|
126,995.00

335,032.25

' 2021 Budget 2021 Project
90,267.25

36,000.00
33,420.00
7,500.00

8,000.00
8,500.00
3,000.00
2,400.00

7,500.00

5,500.00
2,000.00
500.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

300.00

625.00
1,000.00

150.00

206,662.25

400.00

96,000.00

300.00
2,000.00

17,400.00

100.00

1,695.00

3,000.00
0.00

250.00

350.00
500.00

121,995.00

328,657.25

2020 YTD

19,341.51
10,000.00
8,355.00
1,833.32

8,000.00
2,015.00

650.00

575.00

4,700.00
625.00

250.00

87.84

550.00

56,982.67

100.00
47,821.00
150.00

1,050.00
2,600.00

233.44

18.00

298.07
52,270.51

109,253.18




EXPENSE CATEGORY
1. Personnel
A. Salaries
B. FICA
C. Worker's Compensation
D. Unemployment
E. Insurance/Education/IRA
F. BC Salary
G. BC FICA
2. Accounting
. Advertising
4. Charlevoix Office
A. Rent
B. Telephone
5.. Communications
A. Telephone
B. Internet
6. Contractual
7. Equipment
A. Purchase
B. Repair & Maintenance
8. Insurance

w

B. Directors, Officers, Emp.Prac.

D. Business Protection
9. Occupancy - Rent
10. Other
A. Board
B. Executive Director
C. Hospitality
D. Licenses, Fees, Dues
E.PD
F. Staff Retreat
G. Theatre Party Petoskey
H. Theatre Party Charlevoix
I. Paper Shredding Fund Raiser
J. Miscellaneous
K. Mi-Resolve
11. Postage
12. Printing
13. Reimbursement
14.Supplies
15. Training
A. 40-Hour
B. 4-Hour
C. 4-Hour
16. Travel
A. Lodging
B. Meals
C. Mileage
D. Other
TOTAL EXPENSES
17.Gain (Loss)
18. Transfer into CDs
Comparison of Income & Expenses

MONTH

10,538.46
840.26

171.30

400.00

39.99

139.96
86.98
615.40

275.24

5.00
397.10

64.30
193.98

439.68

14,207.65
15,785.78
20,000.00
34,207.65

2021 YTD

26,346.15
2,117.52|

17130

400.00

79.98

279.92
173.96
735.40

376.83

650.00
425.24.

5.00
43210
100.00|

222.30
193.98

319.20
44768

33,476.56
25,260.54
20,000.00
53,476.56

| 2021 Budget

137,000.00
10,480.50
425.00
165.30
8,460.00
0.00

0.00
2,500.00
2,068.00

900.00
531.00

1,850.00
1,374.00
4,449.00
1,150.00
1,199.00

938.00
7,800.00

569.00
2,225.00
1,100.00
3,130.00

185.00
2,195.00

600.00
1,582.00
1,500.00

2,500.00
324.00

260.00
72.00
2,565.00

200,096.80
7,940.45

208,037.25

2021 Project |

137,000.00
10,480.50

 425.00

165.30
8,460.00
0.00/
0.00
2,500.00
2,068.00

600.00
531.00

1,850.00
1,374.00
4,449.00

1,150.00

1,199.00
938.00
7,800.00

569.00
2,225.00
1,100.00
3,130.00|

100.00

185.00
2,195.00

0.00
1,682.00
1,500.00

319.20
2,500.00

324.00

260.00
72.00.
2,565.00

199,616.00
7,046.25

206,662.25

2020 YTD

26,346.15
2,115.37

62.75
3,963.46
328.16
425.00
740.00

200.00
39.99

279.92
161.96
355.40

99.00

1,300.00
441.48
349.50

106.37
552.11

22.00

464.00

226.72

38,579.34
18,403.33

56,982.67




4:08 PM
03/08/21

Cash Basis

Profit & Loss
February 2021

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

CDRP Funds
1st Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

Donation
Donor Campaign
Community

Total Donor Campaign

Total Donation

Fees
Divorce
General Civil
Probate
Property

Total Fees

Interest
Training & Workshops
4-Hour

Total Training & Workshops

VORP
Charlevoix

Total VORP

Total Income

Expense

Accounting
Charlevoix Office
Telephone

Total Charlevoix Office

Communications
Internet
Telephone

Total Communications

Contractual
Equipment Expense
Purchase

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Dental Insurance
Health Insurance

Total Fringe Benefits
Other

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Feb 21

27,080.17

27,080.17

500.00

500.00

500.00

787.50
175.00
125.00

50.00

1,137.50
25.76

625.00

625.00

625.00

625.00

29,993.43

400.00

39.99

39.99

86.98
139.96

226.94
615.40

376.83

376.83

56.68
114.62

171.30
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4:08 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

03/08/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis February 2021
Feb 21
MI-Resolve 64.30
Board 275.24
Hospitality 5.00
Licenses, Fees, Dues 397.10
Total Other 741.64
Payroll Expenses 840.26
Postage 193.98
Salaries and Wages 10,538.46
Supplies 439.68
Transfer
Transfer from 1st Community Che 20,000.00
Total Transfer 20,000.00
Total Expense 34,584.48
Net Ordinary Income -4,591.05
Net Income -4,591.05
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4:08 PM
03/08/21

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

February 2021

Charter Communications
Chemical Bank

Culligan

Dan McGuire

Donna Bos

EPS

Gabi Reihanian

Kammerman & Bascom

Laura Buckingham

Northern Community Mediation
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution

Petoskey Chamber of Commerce
Pitney Bowes

Stafford's Hospitality

Trophy Case

TOTAL

Feb 21

266.93
948.15
21.00
545.00
60.00
185.40
5.00
400.00
171.30
20,000.00
10.00
11,378.72
340.00
193.98
50.00
9.00

34,584.48
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3:44 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

03/08/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January through February 2021
Jan - Feb 21
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
CDP 8,000.00
CDRP Funds
1st Quarter 27,080.17
Total CDRP Funds 27,080.17
County Funding
Charlevoix 9,500.00
Emmet 8,355.00
Total County Funding 17,855.00
Donation
Donor Campaign
Board Member 197.50
Community 625.00
Mediator 850.00
Total Donor Campaign 1,672.50
Total Donation 1,672.50
Fees
Divorce 1,628.60
General Civil 375.00
Post Judgement 2415
Probate 125.00
Property 50.00
Total Fees 2,202.75
Interest 51.68
Training & Workshops
4-Hour 625.00
Total Training & Workshops 625.00
VORP
Charlevoix 1,250.00
Total VORP 1,250.00
Total Income 58,737.10
Expense
Accounting 400.00
Charlevoix Office
Telephone 79.98
Total Charlevoix Office 79.98
Communications
Internet 173.96
Telephone 279.92
Total Communications 453.88
Contractual 735.40

Equipment Expense
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3:44 PM

03/08/21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January through February 2021

Purchase

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Dental Insurance
Health Insurance

Total Fringe Benefits

Jan - Feb 21

376.83

376.83

56.68
114.62

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
MI-Resolve
Board
Hospitality

Licenses, Fees, Dues

PD
Total Other

Payroll Expenses

Postage

Reimbursement
SEMS

Total Reimbursement

Salaries and Wages

Supplies
Transfer

Transfer from 1st Community Che

Total Transfer
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

171.30

650.00

650.00

222.30
425.24

5.00
432.10
100.00

1,184.64

2,117.52
193.98

319.20

319.20

26,346.15
447.68

20,000.00

20,000.00

53,476.56

5,260.54

5,260.54
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4:06 PM
03/08/21

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through February 2021

Charter Communications
Chemical Bank

Culligan

Dan McGuire

Dispute Resolution Center of West Michig

Donna Bos

EPS

Gabi Reihanian

Kammerman & Bascom

Laura Buckingham

McCardel Water Conditioning
Northern Community Mediation
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution

Petoskey Chamber of Commerce
Pitney Bowes

Special Education Medition Services
St. Francis Xavier

Stafford's Hospitality

The Print Shop

Trophy Case

TOTAL

Jan - Feb 21

533.86
948.15
21.00
665.00
100.00
60.00
185.40
5.00
400.00
171.30
8.00
20,000.00
20.00
28,463.67
365.00
193.98
319.20
650.00
200.00
158.00
9.00

53,476.56
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4:31PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
03/08/21 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

Cash Basis As of February 28, 2021
Feb 28, 21 Feb 29, 20 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
CD 1st Community Bank 123 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.0%
CD Char State Bank 123 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.0%
Savings 4Front 27,075.40 27,025.84 49.56 0.2%
CD Char State Bank 18756 6,067.23 6,067.23 0.00 0.0%
CD Char State Bank 18910 12,383.89 12,383.89 0.00 0.0%
CD Chemical Bank 803611 6,707.17 6,673.72 33.45 0.5%
CD Chemical Bank 804631 6,367.03 6,335.29 31.74 0.5%
CD Chemical Bank 806536 6,535.82 6,511.32 24.50 0.4%
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215 7,948.25 7,948.25 0.00 0.0%
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716 5,671.33 5,671.33 0.00 0.0%
Checking 1st Community Bank 112,477.71 74,383.23 38,094.48 51.2%
Money Market Fifth Third 5,002.98 5,001.64 1.34 0.0%
Money Market PNC 5,009.26 5,007.75 1.51 0.0%
Petty Cash 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0%
Savings Chemical Bank 20,329.24 20,326.78 2.46 0.0%

Total Checking/Savings 241,675.31 183,436.27 58,239.04 31.8%
Total Current Assets 241,675.31 183,436.27 58,239.04 31.8%
Fixed Assets

Accumulated Depreciation -41,770.59 -39,876.17 -1,894.42 -4.8%

Equipment

Purchase 44,688.75 44,523.75 165.00 0.4%
Equipment - Other -1,788.00 -1,788.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Equipment 42,900.75 42,735.75 165.00 0.4%
Total Fixed Assets 1,130.16 2,859.58 -1,729.42 -60.5%
Other Assets

Investments - CCCF 13,152.46 10,919.46 2,233.00 20.5%

Investments - PHSACF 18,785.48 16,787.44 1,998.04 11.9%
Total Other Assets 31,937.94 27,706.90 4,231.04 15.3%

TOTAL ASSETS 274,743.41 214,002.75 60,740.66 28.4%
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4:31 PM
03/08/21
Cash Basis

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
BC State Income Tax Withheld
BC Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF State Income Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State Income Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal Income Tax Withheld
Federal Income Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State Income Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of February 28, 2021

Feb 28, 21 Feb 29, 20 $ Change % Change
363.33 363.33 0.00 0.0%
13.00 43.00 -30.00 -69.8%
222.72 201.06 21.66 10.8%
975.77 975.77 0.00 0.0%
11.01 11.01 0.00 0.0%
4,956.02 4,956.02 0.00 0.0%
1,068.69 1,068.69 0.00 0.0%
175.80 479.01 -303.21 -63.3%
97.81 97.81 0.00 0.0%
-171.32 -171.32 0.00 0.0%
-568.27 -568.27 0.00 0.0%
-90.00 -90.00 0.00 0.0%
-279.69 -269.69 -10.00 -3.7%
-3,410.33 -3,410.33 0.00 0.0%
2,052.52 1,931.29 121.23 6.3%
-289.25 -118.85 -170.40 -143.4%
5,127.81 5,498.53 -370.72 -6.7%
5,127.81 5,498.53 -370.72 -6.7%
5,127.81 5,498.53 -370.72 -6.7%
264,355.07 189,868.71 74,486.36 39.2%
-0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.0%
5,260.54 18,635.52 -13,374.98 -71.8%
269,615.60 208,504.22 61,111.38 29.3%
274,743.41 214,002.75 60,740.66 28.4%
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